Rules, 2014, the Company maintains the cost audit 
records. Your Board has, on the recommendation of the 
Audit Committee, appointed Mrs. Varsha S. Limaye, Cost 
Accountants (Membership No.12358) as cost auditors of 
the Company for the FY 2022 at a remuneration of Rs. 
2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) plus 
taxes as may be applicable.

30.	 Board’s Response on Auditors Qualification, 
Reservation Or Adverse Remark Or Disclaimer Made 

There are no qualifications, reservations or adverse 
remarks made by the Statutory Auditors, in their report for